COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2016 Legislative Session

Bill No.	CB-62-2016
Chapter No.	40
Proposed and P	resented by Council Member Taveras
Introduced by	Council Members Taveras, Lehman, Turner, Davis, Glaros and Patterson
Co-Sponsors	
Date of Introduc	october 4, 2016
	BILL
AN ACT concer	ning
Civil	Monetary Fines or Penalties—Zoning Violations—Schedule of Fines
For the purpose of	of amending schedule of civil monetary fines in the enforcement of certain
zoning violations	s related to illegal signs in Prince George's County.
BY repealing and	d reenacting with amendments:
	SUBTITLE 28. CIVIL MONETARY FINES OR
	PENALTIES.
	Section 28-111,
	The Prince George's County Code
	(2015 Edition).
SECTION	1. BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of Prince George's County,
Maryland, that S	ection 28-111 of the Prince George's County Code be and the same is hereby
repealed and ree	nacted with the following amendments:
SI	UBTITLE 28. CIVIL MONETARY FINES OR PENALTIES.
	DIVISION 1. ZONING VIOLATIONS.
	SUBDIVISION 2. CIVIL VIOLATIONS AND FINES.
Sec. 28-111. Scl	nedule of civil monetary fines.
(a) The civ	ril monetary fine for each civil violation of the Zoning Ordinance shall be Two
Hundred Fifty D	ollars (\$250.00), except as provided in Subsections (b) and (c), below.

2nd violation			\$500.00
Each violation in excess of two	(2)		\$1,000.00
(c) For violations of Sections 27	7-593, 2	27-609, or 27-6	10 of this Code concerning
igns, the following civil monetary fin	nes sha	ll apply:	
1st violation			[\$100.00] <u>\$500.00</u>
2nd violation and subsequent violations		ns	[\$500.00] <u>\$1,000.00</u>
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER alendar days after it becomes law. Adopted this 1st day of Novem		2016. COUNTY CO	Act shall take effect forty- DUNCIL OF PRINCE COUNTY, MARYLAND
ATTEST:	BY:	Derrick Leon Chairman	Davis
Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council	-	APPROVED:	
DATE:	_ BY:	Rushern L. Ba	ıker, III